The grant award is contingent upon fulfilling the reporting requirements per D.22-06-026, Attachment 
1. 

SB 156 requires grantees to fulfill the monthly reporting requirements set forth in Public Utilities Code 
section 281(l)(1) if they are using a licensed contractor or subcontractor* to undertake a contract or 

subcontract in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). The Commission is required to post 
that information on its website. Specifically, SB 156 requires the following to be reported to the 
Commission on a monthly basis:  

• The name and contractor’s license number of each licensed contractor and  subcontractor 
undertaking a contract or subcontract in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to 

perform work on a project funded or financed pursuant to this section.  

• The location where a contractor or subcontractor described in subparagraph (A) will be 
performing that work.  

• The anticipated dates when that work will be performed.